FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651 0011 (e:p. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1008566		
To the Honorable Commissioner of a distribution of the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable C	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michigan Bulb Company		
	Name: Foster & Gallagher, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6523 North Galena Road	
XX Corporation-State D Other	City: Peoria State: IL ZIP:61632	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ □ Association □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	
3. Nature of conveyance: MLD 10.8.95	General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
XX Assignment		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represelative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: September 30, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Hademan Application No.(3)	1,672,721	
Additional greekers	 	
	attached? ☐ Yes)(D)(No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Terry S. Callaghan		
Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
DeWitt & Litton	XX Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
<u> </u>	Adminized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor, S.E.	O Dame William	
Post Office Box 2567	Deposit account number:	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by exposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of	
Terry S. Callaghan		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignment RADEMARKS

Vashington, D.C. 20

REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Michigan Bulb Company ("Assignor") of 1950 Waldorf, N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49550, doing business as Garden Solutions, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark GARDEN SOLUTIONS for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,672,721 has been obtained with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Foster & Gallagher, Inc. ("Assignee") of 6523 North Galena Road, Peoria, Illinois 61632, is the parent company of which Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to the GARDEN SOLUTIONS trademark and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to effect recordation of this transfer of title of the foreign trademarks in the appropriate foreign trademark offices.

307 Hay of September, 1998.

MICHIGAN BULB COMPANY

BY: W. Thomas Stumb ITS: Senior Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF KENT)	

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared W. Thomas Saund of Michigan Bulb Company, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation, and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the execution of said instrument is his free and voluntary act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed by name and affixed by Notarial Seal this day of September, 1998.

Jotary Public

JOANNE E NEUMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN KENT COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 14,2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/1998 REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0509